# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM807204

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	lame Formerly Execution Da		Entity Type	
Nina S. Kairouz		04/30/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Jeannie L. Lawlor		04/30/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Najeau LLC	
Street Address:	1601 N. Sepulveda Boulevard, #791	
City:	Manhattan Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90266	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97089249	NAJEAU	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8882551397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (954) 600-9500

Email: marc@kestenlex.com

**Correspondent Name:** Marc J. Kesten

Address Line 1: 9220 NW 72nd Street

Address Line 4: Parkland, FLORIDA 33067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc J. Kesten
SIGNATURE:	/marc kesten/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Assignment (executed) - 04.30.2023#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (executed) - 04.30.2023#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008063 FRAME: 0855

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

CO-APPLICANT/ASSIGNOR: NINA S. KAIROUZ

Address: 1857 Lookout Drive

Agoura Hills, California 91301

CO-APPLICANT/ASSIGNOR: JEANNIE L. LAWLOR

Address: 937 1st Street, #A

Hermosa Beach, California 90254

ASSIGNEE: NAJEAU LLC

Address: 1601 N. Sepulveda Boulevard, #791 Manhattan Beach, California 90266

WHEREAS, Nina S. Kairouz, an individual with an address located at 1857 Lookout Drive, Agoura Hills, CA 91301, and Jeannie L. Lawlor, an individual with an address located at 937 1st Street, #A, Hermosa Beach, CA 92054 (collectively "Assignors") have used and are the exclusive and sole co-owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the following trademark and corresponding trademark application set forth below (collectively the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business, connected with and symbolized by said Trademark.

TRADEMARK	U.S. Application Serial No.	Filing Date
NAJEAU	97089249	October 22, 2021

**WHEREAS**, Assignors wish to assign their entire, right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark to Najeau LLC, a California limited liability company, located at 1601 N. Sepulveda Boulevard, #791, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 ("Assignee").

**WHEREAS**, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby for valuable consideration.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign and transfer, effective as of the date hereof, unto Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all of Assignors' rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, all common law rights therein, and all applications that have been filed with respect thereto,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008063 FRAME: 0856

and to any and all marks and registrations which may evolve therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business connect with and symbolized by the Trademark.

Assignors further assign all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and all applications for registration of the Trademark in all foreign countries and any registration(s) which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

Assignors further agree, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to execute such further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to fully effectuate this Agreement including, but not limited to, the execution of assignments in recordable form in each jurisdiction where the trademark applications, and each of them, may be pending.

Assignors hereby appoint Marc J. Kesten, Esq. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Dated and effective as of: April 30, 2023.

A	SS	IG	N	O	R
6 B	$\sim$			v	7.5

NINA S. KAIROUZ

Ву: \_\_\_\_

and

**ASSIGNOR** 

JEANNIE L. LAWLOR

By:

**ASSIGNEE:** 

**NAJEAU LLC** 

y: \_\_\_\_\_

Nina S. Kairouz, Melaber